
888-2223-000PB VALVE, COMBINATION, COMPLETE 

888-2223-00099PB VALVE, COMBINATION, REPAIR KIT, INCLUDES # 4, 8, 9, 10, 13, 16 
& 18 

1 888-2223-00001PB VALVE, COMBINATION, CAP 
2 888-2223-00002PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, PINCH RAM

3 888-2223-00003PB VALVE, COMBINATION, UPPER ROD GUIDE, INCLUDES SEAL(#4) 
AND BUSHING 

4 888-2223-00004PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, SEAL, UPPER ROD
5 888-2223-00005PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, SPRING
6 888-7010-50715PB VALVE, COMBINATION, BOLT 3/8" x 6" W/WASHER 
7 888-2223-00007PB VALVE, COMBINATION, CYLINDER 
8 888-2223-00008PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, O-RING, SHAFT
9 888-2223-00009PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, SNAP RING
10 888-2223-00010PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, SEAL, LOWER ROD
11 888-2223-00011PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, PISTON
12 888-2223-00012PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, SHAFT
13 888-2223-00013PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, SEAL, PISTON
14 888-7017-50701PB VALVE, COMBINATION, NUT, 3/8"

15 888-2223-00015PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, LOWER ROD GUIDE, 
INCLUDES SEAL(#10), BUSHING & SNAP RING

16 888-2223-00016PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, O-RING, LOWER ROD 
GUIDE

17 888-2223-00017PB VALVE, COMBINATION, BASE 
18 888-2223-00018PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, PLUG ASSEMBLY
19 888-2014-300PB VENT, 1/8"
20 888-4203-50000PB SWIVEL 90°, 1/8"MNPT X 1/8"F 
21 888-4203-50202PB SWIVEL 90°, 1/4"MNPT x 1/4"F 

Combination Valve
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Assembly Instructions
Combination Valve



23,24,25

1

18

210

3

5

6

7
4

11

12

17

14
14

15
19

20

21

22

8
9

13

16

888-2225-000PB VALVE, COMBINATION II, 1-1/4" COMPLETE
888-2225-001PB VALVE, COMBINATION II, 1-1/2", BIG-GUN™ COMPLETE

888-2223-00099PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, REPAIR KIT, 
INCLUDES # 4, 8, 9, 10, 13, 16 & 18

1 888-2225-51100PB VALVE, COMBINATION II, BASE, 1-1/4"
1 888-2225-51101PB VALVE, COMBINATION II, BASE, 1-1/2", BIG-GUN™

2 888-2223-00015PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, LOWER ROD GUIDE, 
INCLUDES SEAL(#10), BUSHING & SNAP RING

3 888-2223-00011PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, PISTON
4 888-2223-00004PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, SEAL, UPPER ROD
5 888-2223-00012PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, SHAFT
6 888-2223-00005PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, SPRING
7 888-2225-51500PB VALVE, COMBINATION II, UPPER ROD GUIDE
8 888-2223-00008PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, O-RING, SHAFT
9 888-2223-00009PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, SNAP RING
10 888-2223-00010PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, SEAL, LOWER ROD
11 888-2223-00002PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, PINCH RAM
12 888-2225-51200PB VALVE, COMBINATION II, CYLINDER
13 888-2223-00013PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, SEAL, PISTON
14 888-2225-34900PB VALVE, COMBINATION II, EXTERNAL CLIP (2 REQUIRED)
15 888-2225-51400PB VALVE, COMBINATION II, PIN

16 888-2223-00016PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, O-RING, LOWER ROD 
GUIDE

17 888-2014-300PB VENT, 1/8"
18 888-2223-00018PB VALVE, COMBINATION & COMBINATION II, PLUG ASSEMBLY
19 888-2225-51300PB VALVE, COMBINATION II, COVER, CLEAR
20 888-2225-34700PB VALVE, COMBINATION II, SCREW, COVER (4 REQUIRED)
21 888-4203-50000PB SWIVEL 90°, 1/8"MNPT X 1/8"F
22 888-4203-50202PB SWIVEL 90°, 1/4"MNPT x 1/4"F
23 888-2225-35800PB VALVE, COMBINATION II, BOLT, BASE (4 REQUIRED)
24   888-2225-00170PB VALVE, COMBINATION II, WASHER (4 REQUIRED)
25 888-2225-00160PB VALVE, COMBINATION II, SPRING WASHER (4 REQUIRED)

Combination Valve II

Assembly Instructions
Combination Valve II
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